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CONTRACTOR CONTACT ADDRESS TELEPHONE/EMAIL # OF 
EMPLOYEES 

1. Ward Crane Rentals David Ward 508 Centennial Rd N. 
West Hill ON 
M1C 2A6 

wardcrane@on.aibn.com , 
accounting@wardcrane.com 
416-284-6191

7 

2. Sterling Crane Division
of Procrane Inc.

Shawn Johnston P.O. Box 8610 
Station South 
Edmonton, AB 
T6E 6R2 

sjohnston@sterlingcrane.com 
519-481-0522

77 

3. Grand Valley Crane
Rental

Ron Wilson P.O. Box 399 
Grand Valley, ON 
L9W 7G1 

grandvalleycrane@hotmail.com 
519-928-2090

3 

4. Jebco Cranes o/a
2579017 Ontario Inc.

James Seward; 
Jim Blackman; 
Cory Burt 

P.O. Box 705  
Bright's Grove, ON 
N0N 1C0 

office@jebcocranes.com , 
coryburt@jebcocranes.com 
519-383-3448

9 

5. Aurora Concrete
Pumping

Paul West 2105 Burnham Line 
Otonabee, ON 
K9J 6X7 

info@auroraconcretepumping.ca 
paul@auroraconcretepumping.ca 
905-853-8588

3 

6. Ottawa Crane Rental Mike Barrie P.O. Box 5756  
120 Bentley Avenue 
Nepean, ON K2C 3M1 

mbarrie@barriecranerental.com 
613-225-8250

8 
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7. Howard Avery
Construction Ltd.

Keith Avery 366 Pine Shore Dr. 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON 
P6A 5K6 

admin@hac92.com 
705-779-2275

6 

8. B. W. Haggart Crane
Rentals Ltd.

Barry Haggart 557 Dixon Rd., Unit 123 
Etobicoke, ON  
M9W 6K1 

glen@haggartcranes.ca 
647-350-8865

25 

9. Hastings Crane
Rental (a div. of
Hastings Enterprises
Inc.)

Gary Matier 
(1993) 

217 Bellevue Drive 
Belleville, ON 
K8N 4Z5 

cranerental@bellnet.ca 
613-969-8496

1 

10. 991149 Ontario Inc. o/a
K.R.S. Crane Rental
and/or Watling Crane
Rental

Richard Watling 2620 Westshore Cres. 
Orillia, ON  
L3V 6H3 

krscrane@gmail.com 
705-689-6815

5 

11. Lakeshore Crane Rentals
Ltd.

Richard Graham 
(President); 
Derlyn Graham; 
Esther Grav 

355 Bellevue Dr. 
R.R. #5 
Belleville, ON 
K8N 4Z5 

gravesther@gmail.com 
613-966-5353

2 

12. C.W. Smith Crane Service 
2009 Limited

Mary Harris 91 Crockford Blvd. 
Scarborough, ON  
M1R 3B7 

michelle@smithcrane.com 
sales@smithcrane.com  
416-751-2843

12 

13. Air Crane Rental &
Equipment Ltd.

Gordon Patton Jr. 148 Carnwith Dr. E. 
Brooklin, ON 
L1M 0E6 

grinchpatton@gmail.com 
416-984-6909

1 
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14. Amherst Crane Rentals
Ltd.

Valerie Brennan 105 Nantucket Blvd. 
Scarborough, ON M1P 2N5 

info@amherstgroup.ca 
416-752-2431

53 

15. Cameron Crane &
Riggers Inc.

Ray Cameron 6380 Glanworth Dr. 
London, ON 
N6L 1J4 

ray@cameroncrane.net 
519-652-7000

11 

16. Double D Crane Service Jeff Baker 4300 Harvester Road 
Burlington, ON  
L7L 5S4 

jeff@doubledcrane.com 
905-639-6169

7 

17. Dulepka Equipment
Rentals

Robert Dulepka; 
Celine Dube 

5564 Doncaster Road 
Gloucester, ON 
K1G 3N4 

cdube@richardsteel.ca 
613-822-0123

8 

18. J. Logan Kerr Limited
Transport o/a Kerr Crane
Service

J. Logan Kerr 1321 Riverside Drive 
Timmins, ON 
P4R 1A6 

office@kerrcrane.com 
705-264-1368

7 

19. Modern Crane Rentals Ken Williams Jr. 6000 Progress Street 
Niagara Falls, ON 
L2G 0C4 

julia.crown@pumpcrete.com 
905-354-3855

40 

20. Motor City Crane Rental
Inc.

Kristopher Wuis 1672 Baseline Rd. W. 
Courtice, ON  
L1E 2S7 

motorcitycrane@bellnet.ca 
905-436-0500

12 
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21. Regional Crane Rentals
Limited

David Bruelle 1409 Cyrville Road 
Gloucester, ON 
K1B 3L7 

info@regionalcrane.com 
613-748-7922

18 

22. Wayne's Crane Service Wayne Roche 18 Oswald Avenue 
St. Catharines, ON 
L2M 2Y8 

w_s_roche@hotmail.com 
905-935-7305

1 

23. 1022819 Ontario Inc. o/a
Northern Equipment
Rentals

Ron Dixon; 
Kim Doxon 

P.O. Box 2247, Station 
"A" Sudbury, ON 
P3A 4S1 

kim@thenortherngroup.ca 
1-800-265-5481

20 

24. MacGregor Crane Service
Ltd.

Murray MacGregor P.O. Box 261
Cornwall, ON 
K6H 5S7 

macgregorcrane@yahoo.com 
613-933-0280

5 

25. Acier Richard Ltee. Richard Campbell; 
Luc Campbell (VP) 

49 rue de Granby 
Gatineau, QC 
J8R 3X5 

info@richardsteel.ca 
819-643-4464

32 

26. Sarens Canada Inc. Lee Rowe 6019 -35th Street 
Leduc, AB  
T9E 1E6 

lee.rowe@sarens.com 
780-612-4400

35 

27. Moir Crane Service &
Machine Movers

Randall Moir 5405 DiCocco Crt 
Oldcastle, ON 
N0R 1L0 

moir@primus.ca 
519-737-6101

20 

28. Thomkess Crane Rental Brad Thomson 40 Fulton Drive 
Bobcaygeon, ON 
K0M 1A0 

info@thomkesscranerentals.com 
416-732-5829

16 
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29. G.C. Rentals and
Enterprises Ltd.

Karen Tulloch 1960 Mountdale Ave. 
Thunder Bay, ON 
P7E 3B1 

gcrental@tbaytel.net 
807- 577-2666

14 

30. Pumpcrete Corporation Mark Williams 6000 Progress Street 
Niagara Falls, ON 
L2G 0C4 

mark@pumpcrete.com 
905-669-2017

64 

31. Craneway Equipment
Limited

Emily Archer 477 Ofield Road South 
Units 4 & 5 
Dundas, ON 
L9H 5E2 

emily.archer@cranewayequipment.com 
905-627-3861

11 

32. Heavy Lifting Crane
Services

Pietro Di Panfilo 41 Spalding Road 
Downsview, ON  
M3K 1J8 

heavyliftcrane@rogers.com 
416- 638-0701

1 

33. Let's Boom Crane Rental
Inc.

Dino Scarcella 2257 Lawn Ave. 
Ottawa, ON 
K2B 7B1 

letsboom@bell.net 
613-851-1710

3 

34. Verti Crane Inc. Esat Devris Karaaslan 170 Brockport Drive 
Unit 201 
Etobicoke, ON 
M9W 5C8 

dave@dmdbuilding.com 
647-258-4234

1 
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35. Eastman Concrete
Pumping Inc.

Cody Eastman 1861 Seaton Rd. 
Cambridge, ON 
N1R 5S2 

info@pumpguy.ca , 
eastmancpinc@outlook.com 
1- 855-786-7489

1 

36. Bay Mobile Crane Inc. Tom Finkle 19 Hennesey Street  
Box 6, Comp 11, R.R. #7 
Belleville, ON K8N 4Z7 

baymobilecrane@hotmail.com 
613- 962-5300

1 

37. Cousineau Concrete
Pumping Inc.

R.J. Cousineau 1072 Webbwood Drive, 
Sudbury, ON 
P3C 3B7 

sudbury@ocp.ca 
705-674-7073

12 

38. JCL Concrete Pumping
Limited

Michael Pereira; 
Laura Sciacca 

15 Bethridge Road Etobicoke, 
ON  
M9W 1M6 

laura.sciacca@jclgroup.ca 
416-674-6858

35 

39. Can-Pick Marine Lorne Mewhinney 28 Rampart Drive St. 
Catharines, ON 
L2P 1T4 

canpickcrane@yahoo.ca 
905-682-4189

1 

40. LAPRAIRIE CRANE Adam Morin Suite 702, 505  2 St. SW 
Calgary, AB 
T2P 1N8 

adam.morin@laprairiecrane.
com   
250-242-5561

4 

41. 1910902 Ontario Inc.
(Xline Concrete Pumping
Services Ltd)

Tony Bifolchi 450 Holland St. W 
Building #5, Suite #127 
Bradford, ON 
L3C 2J4 

tony.b@rogers.com 
416-819-4463

2 
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42. Mammoet Canada
Eastern Ltd.

Jeremy Asher 7504 McLean Rd. E. 
Puslinch, ON  
N0B 2J0 

jeremy.asher@mammoet.com 
905-549-6561

236 

43. Aurora Crane Service
Ltd.

Donald Williams 6418 Bluebird Street 
Orillia, ON 
L3V 6H6 

auroracrane02@gmail.com 
1-800-765-5438

2 

44. City Crane Service
and Transport
782033 ONT. LTD.

Tony Polsinelli 302 Bennet Dr. 
King City, ON  
L7B 1G7 

info@citycrane.ca 
nataliep124@hotmail.ca , 
416-464-2489

3 

45. Duff Boom Truck
Service Inc.

Jason Duff 927 Mountain View 
Rd. Arnprior, ON 
K7S 3G9 

k.duff@xplornet.com
613-623-0223

1 

46. Granite Concrete
Pumping Inc.

Gerald Isley 2787 Brighton Road, 
Oakville, ON L6H 6J4 

terri@iugroup.ca 
519-624-8267

5 

47. All Canada Crane
Rental Corp.
***Out of Business***

Mark Ireland 7215 Torbram Road 
Mississauga, ON 
L4T 1G7 

mark.ireland@allcrane.com 
905-795-1090

6 
**0 

48. Process Industrial
Company Inc. o/a PMI

Jeff Snyder 555 Conestoga Blvd 
Cambridge, ON 
N1R 7P5 

jsnyder@processgroup.ca 
519-622-5520

1 

49. Jake's Crane
Service &
Machinery Movers
Inc.

Dave Snyder 8810 Disputed Road 
LaSalle, ON 
N9H 0H9 

jakescranes@gmail.com 
519-734-0057
519-818-2321

5 
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50. De Santis Crane
Service Corp.

Mark Martino; 
Mark Toffolon 

294 Fifty Road 
Stoney Creek, ON 
L8E 5L1 

operations@desantiscrane.com , 
mtoffolon@desantiscrane.com  
905-662-9909

26 

51. Barrie Crane Rental
Ltd.

Jennifer Barrie P.O. Box 5756 
120 Bentley Avenue 
Nepean, ON 
K2C3M1 

jbarrie@barriecranerental.com 
613-225-8250
1-866-256-8402

3 

52. 2723108 Ontario
Limited o/a Steel
Speed Crane Rentals

Mauro Vellacorsa 491 Gran St 
PO Box 654 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 5N2 

mvallecorsa@steelspeed.com 
705-946-5249
1-800-989-4845

4 

53. Amherst Concrete
Pumping Ltd.

Valerie Brennan 105 Nantucket Blvd. 
Scarborough, ON 
M1P 2N5 

valerie@amherstgroup.ca 
416-752-2602
416-752-2431

62 

54. 1138802 Ontario
Inc. c.o.b. National
Concrete Pumping

Albert Giommi 9 Sackville Rd. Unit 1 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON 
P6B 4T3 

ryanw@nationalgroup.ca , 
stephanie@nationalgroup.ca 
705-253-5646

1 

55. LH North Ltd. Thomas McClement 4 Cooper Road 
Rosslyn, ON 
P7K 0E3 

info@lhnorth.com 
807-623-2798

11 

56. W.M. White Ltd. Wayne White 157 Carlin Avenue 
Timmins, ON 
P4N 4L1 

white.crane.rental@gmail.com 
705-365-8289

1 
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57. Ward and Burke
Microtunnelling Ltd.

Robert Ward 2410 Meadowpine Blvd. 
Suite #101 
Mississauga, ON 
L5N 6S2 

jackie.ohalloran@wardandburke.com 
905-821-3012

7 

58. Location de Grues Gaetan
Roy

Gaetan Roy 23 Route 105 
Chelsea, QC 
J9B 1L3 

info@grueroycrane.com 
819-778-6342

12 

59. Industrial Concrete
Pumping Ltd.

Serge Mireault 2250 rue Bombardier 
Ste. Julie, QC 
J3E 2J9 

pouellette@megapumping.com 
613-520-0101

16 

60. Lift All Crane Service
Limited

Colin Burke, 
Jeff Burke 

PO Box 3644 
Markham Industrial Park 
Markham, ON 
L3R 6G9 

jeffrey@liftallcrane.ca 
416-991-8955
647-468-4680

22 

61. Synergy Formwork
(Division of 9090-5092
Quebec Inc.)

Marc Saulnier, 
Francois Pier 
Lemaire, 
Michel Beaudoin 

53 Chemin Lavaltrie 
Lavaltrie, QC 
J5T 2H4 

info@synergy.ca , 
pierre-
luc.chalifour@coffragessynergy.ca 
450-586-1413, 450-586-1400

4 

62. Haffie Crane Ltd. Jeff Haffie 307 Old River Road 
Mallorytown, ON 
K0E 1R0 

jeff@haffiecrane.com 
613-923-1088
613-802-4397

1 

63. Joe's Crane Services Inc. Joe Bonsignore 2 Cosbury Lane 
Caledon, ON 
L7C 4H2 

joescraneservices@gmail.com 
647-612-9706

4 
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64. ROC Corporation Tom Strauss, 
Vee Chakabveyo 

250 Royal Oak Road 
Cambridge, ON 
N3E 0A4 

vchakabveyo@tmi.ca 
519-650-7299

47 

65. Elite Crane Rental Inc. David Rawn P.O Box 81002
Fiddlers Green Rd.
Ancaster, ON
L9G 4X1

david@elitecrane.com 
905-296-5055

6 

66. Maple Concrete
Pumping Inc.
1909639 Ontario Inc.

Ken Gomes 1860 Bonhill Road 
Unit #2 
Mississauga, ON 
L5T 1C4 

info@mapleconcretepumping.ca 
905-564-6790,
647-400-0303

1 

67. Maag Crane Service Inc. Antonio DiCesare 1026 Sloan Circle Drive 
Churchill, ON 
L0L 1K0 

office@maagcraneservice.com , 
maagcrane@rogers.com 
416-786-5875,
647-669-6224

2 

68. Arlington Crane Service
Inc.

Jeffrey Burke P.O. Box 3644 
Markham Industrial 
Park 
Markham, ON 
L3R 6C9 

jeffrey@arlingtoncraneservice
.ca 
905-547-6720,
705-499-6699

6 

69. Yes Crane Inc. Tania Djajic 1438 Manitou Court 
Oshawa, ON 
L1G 7P8 

tania@yescrane.com 
647-241-7874

2 

70. 1630234 Ontario Ltd.
o/a PDI National Crane

Ryan Priestly 3200 Lloydtown / 
Aurora Road 
King City, ON 
L7B 0G3 

ryan@priestly.ca 
905-841-3735

8 
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71. JT Crane and Rigging Ltd. Tristan Felbert 306 - 4936 Yonge 
St. 
Toronto, ON 
M2N 6S3 

tristan@jtcrane.ca 
647-454-6806

5 

72. Pete Smith Crane Rental &
Rigging Corp.

Peter Brandon 
Smith 

13 Trailridge Cres 
Lynden, ON 
L0R 1T0 

pete@petesmithcrane.com 
647-998-0906

1 

73. Lubys Crane Ltd. Pat Johnson 7805 Egremont Road 
Watford, ON 

lubyscraneltd@icloud.com 
519-466-3538

3 

74. Horizon Concrete
Pumping Inc.

Marco Drigo 4 Wheeler Drive 
Bolton, ON 
L7E 4H8 

payroll@hardrockforming.com 
905-951-3676,
416-991-6051

19 

75. DeGrandis Concrete
Pumping

Hugo De Grandis, 
Darren Shewfelt 

27 Middleton St. 
Brantford, ON 
N3S 7X1 

degrandisconcretepumping@gmail.com 
darren@degrandis.ca 
519-500-6717

13 

76. 13463397 Canada Inc
(Grue GF)

Frederic Lauzon 116 rue Boisvenue 
Gatineau, QC 
J8M 1B1 

Fredlauzon.triox@gmail.com 
819-428-9809

2 

77. Isdova Cranes Corp. Lisa Eldridge 19 Hill Top Trail 
Stouffville, ON 
L4A 3G7 

  lisa@isdovacranes.com 
416-553-8532

1 
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78. Phoenix Crane Corp. Chris DeValkenaere 7302 Kalar Road 
Niagara Falls, ON 
L2E 6S5 

info@phoenixequip.ca 
905-324-2538

1 

79. J. Noble Crane Services
& Rentals Ltd.

Jonathan Noble 1451 Concession Road 9 
Blackstock, ON 
L0B 1B0 

noblecrane.service@outlook.com 
905-697-0090

4 

80. Mainline Crane
Rentals Inc.

Matt Hamilton 535 Industrial Road 
London, ON 
N5V 1T9 

matt@afhcrane.com 
john@mainlinecranes.com 
519-617-6080

7 

81. Apex Cranes Ltd. Adam Zalewski 1191 Great Northern 
Rd. 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON 
P6B 0B9 

Apexcranes@shaw.ca 
705-206-4625

3 

82. 2697720 Ontario Limited
o/a Premier Concrete
Pumping

Eric Duiker 10 Coles Crescent 
Mono, ON 
L9W 5W2 

eric@premierpumping.ca 
519-942-3410

27 

83. 2539543 Ontario Limited
o/a North Steel

Scott Alexander 40 Churchill Drive 
Barrie, ON 
L4N 8Z5 

office@northsteel.ca 
705-733-1126

2 

TOTAL EMPLOYEES 1187 

**NOTE: All Canada is Out of Business as of July 31, 2024. (6 employees marked). 
Total w/o All Canada : 1181 Employees 
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